

Presentation of Viva Wine Group's Q1-report 2024

Viva Wine Group's report for the first quarter 2024 will be published on Thursday, 16 May at 8:00 a.m. CET.

In conjunction with this, analysts, investors and media are invited to a webcast with telephone conference on the same day at 11:00 a.m., where CEO Emil Sallnäs and CFO Linn Gäfvert will present and comment on the report. The presentation and presentation material will be made available at https://investors.vivagroup.se/reports-presentations/ and https://investors.vivagroup.se/reports-presentations/ and https://investors.vivagroup.se/reports-presentations/ and https://investors.vivagroup.ge/report-2024.

More information and access to the webcast with teleconference are available at https://financialhearings.com/event/48950. After the presentation, conference participants will be able to ask questions.

Participate via the webcast:

https://ir.financialhearings.com/viva-wine-group-q1-report-2024

Via the webcast, you can ask questions in writing.

Participate via conference call:

https://conference.financialhearings.com/teleconference/?id=50048950

Register to receive a phone number and conference ID to log into the presentation with. Via the telephone conference, you can ask questions verbally.

Activity:	Presentation of Q1-report 2024
Date and time:	Thursday, 16 May, 2024 at 11:00 am CET
Web adress:	https://financialhearings.com/event/48950
Speakers:	Emil Sallnäs, CEO Linn Gäfvert, CFO

Certified Adviser

FNCA Sweden AB is the Company's Certified Adviser on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market.

For more information, please contact:

Linn Gäfvert, CFO Viva Wine Group

Mobile: + 46 730 86 89 90

Email: linn.gafvert@vivagroup.se





About Us

Viva Wine Group is the leading wine group in the Nordic monopoly markets, with a strong position in the European e-commerce market for wine. The Group consists of a collection of entrepreneurial companies with head office in Stockholm, developed through organic growth and strategic acquisitions. Viva Wine Group develops, markets, and sells both wholly owned and partner brands and offers affordable quality wines from all over the world to consumers in locations such as the Nordic countries, Germany, Switzerland, Austria, the Czech Republic, France, and the Netherlands. Sustainability is one of our foremost driving forces and we are a leader within certified ethical and organic wine. www.vivagroup.se/en

Attachments

Presentation of Viva Wine Group's Q1-report 2024